/ 625rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Gear-Wheel Flowmeters
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
VM-04
High-Precision
Gear-Wheel Volume Sensor

1 = please specify in detailed text
* for operating range 2 with connecting plate the thread size is G 3/8“-female
Ordering Codes:
Versions and Ranges:
Sealing material Series FKM EPDM FEP FFKM
Ambient temperature -15. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -15. . .+80°C
Medium temperature for
standard version
1,2,6,7,8 -15. . .+120°C -30. . .+120°C -30. . .+120°C -15. . .+120°C
3,4,5 -15. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -15. . .+80°C
Medium temperature for
high temperature version
1,2,6,7,8 -15. . .+150°C -30. . .+150°C -30. . .+150°C -15. . .+150°C
3,4,5 on request on request on request on request
Medium temperature for
high temp. PLUS version
1,2,6,7,8 -15. . .+150°C not available -30. . .+220°C* -15. . .+220°C*
3,4,5 not available not available not available not available
Medium temperature for
EX-Version
1,2,6,7,8 -15. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -15. . .+80°C
3,4,5 -15. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -30. . .+80°C -15. . .+80°C
*max. 200°C for VM-04.2
/ 627rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Gear-Wheel Flowmeters
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
Versions (Table 1):
Application Examples (Table 2):
Ranges in l/min (Tab. 3): Parameters (Tab. 4):
Series Material min. Viscosity
(mm²/s)
Accuracy
(% of MV)
Media properties Particle size Connection
Viscosity Lubrication
1 EN-G75-400-15 20 ± 0.3 low well 20 µm max. Plate mounting
2 EN-G75-400-15 50 ± 0.5 middle well 30 µm max. Plate mounting
3 EN-G75-400-15 100 ± 1.0 high well 50 µm max. Plate mounting
4 EN-G75-400-15 100 ± 0.5 middle low 30 µm max. Plate mounting
5 st. steel 1.4404 100 ± 0.5 middle low 30 µm max. Plate mounting or
direct thread
6 st. steel 1.4404 20 ± 0.3 low well 20 µm max. Plate mounting or
direct thread
7 EN-G75-400-15 20 ± 1 low bad 20 µm max. Plate mounting
8 st. steel 1.4404 20 ± 1 low bad 20 µm max. Plate mounting or
direct thread
Startup Type Series
l/min 1 2 3 4 5 6 7/8
0.001 VM-04.2 0.008. . .2 - - - 0.02. . .2* 0.008. . .2 0.008. . .2
0.004 VM-04.3 0.02. . .4 - - - - 0.02. . .4 0.02. . .4
0.008 VM-04.4a 0.04. . .8 - - 0.04. . .8 - 0.04. . .8 0.04. . .8
0.01 VM-04.4 0.16. . .16 0.16. . .16 - 0.16. . .16 0.16. . .16 0.16. . .16 0.16. . .16
0.01 VM-04.5 0.2. . .40 - - 0.2. . .30 0.2. . .30 - -
0.02 VM-04.6 0.4. . .80 0.4. . .80 0.6. . .40 0.3. . .60 0.3. . .60 0.4. . .80 0.4. . .80
0.03 VM-04.7 0.6. . .160 0.6. . .160 - 0.6. . .100 0.6. . .100 0.6. . .160 -
0.04 VM-04.8 1. . .250 1. . .250 1.2. . .80 1. . .160 1. . .160 1. . .250 -
0.1 VM-04.12 2. . .600 - - - - - -
0.2 VM-04.16 3. . .700 - - - - - -
Series Application example Media Bearing Bearing tolerance
1 flow measurement and counting lubrication oils ball bearing small
2 filling gear oils ball bearing expanded
3 consumption measurement offset paint bronze sliding bearing big